of the gross annual receipts of the railway constructed tinder this contract, eomput,- I 
in the manner provided b_y the Railroad Late. if such pererntage shall exceed i!~, 
stmt of four thous:sod eight hundred dollars ($.,€oo). 

During the second five tears an annual stun tt•Itiih shall in no case be less tfi;ni 
eight thousand eight hundred dollars I$8,800t, and which shall be equal to 5 per cent. 
of the gross annual receipts of the railway so constructed under this contract. e in 
pined in the tuanner l,roN irled by il'c h ui ilroad L.rn. if such percentage shall exceed t - 
sum of tight thousand eight hundred dollars I$8,8o0).